To enter into partnership with any person to act as an Independent Partner, Distributor Partner, 

Channel Partner or hub. 

4. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount  unpaid,  if any, 
on the shares  held by them. 

5. *The share capital of the company is Rs. 21,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty One Crores) divided into 
2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

*The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is changed from Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Crores only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 
21,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty One Crores) divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lacs) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each vide Ordinary Resolution passed in the Extra-Ordinary General 
Meeting (EGM) of the Company held on Tuesday, 05th March, 2024 (Date of passing resolution). 

6. We, the several persons, whose names and address are subscribed, are desirous of being formed into a